



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2419 OF 2025

Sunita Sangram Suryawanshi
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

Mr. G. G. Suryawanshi, Advocate for applicant
Mr. S. K. Shirse, APP for respondent-State

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.
DATE : 07th MAY, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Service of notice upon respondent No. 2 is awaited.
2. Stand over to 06.07.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

B. S. Joshi